00 51511

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CooperVision International Holding Company LP	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision International Holding Company LP	
Street Address:	Fidelity House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael	
Internal Address:	Suite #2	
City:	Barbados	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5151106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell et al.
Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1246/34873/20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'Malley

Total Attachments: 2

source=_0613110746_001#page1.tif source=_0613110746_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0247

500294970

EXPLANATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CooperVision International Holding Company LP became the owner of United States Patent No. 5,151,106, entitled "METHOD FOR TINTING A HYDROPHILIC POLYMER", by way of an Assignment from CooperVision Manufacturing Limited dated April 1, 2004, which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2006 at Reel 018679, Frame 0364.

On October 1, 2004, CooperVision International Holding Company LP changed its address from:

Suite #2 Lower Estate Complex St. Michael Barbados

to:

Suite #2, Fidelity House Wildey Business Park St. Michael Barbados

In accordance with protocol of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the following must be done in order to effect a change of address:

- 1) The conveying and receiving parties are identical with the conveying party having the old address and the receiving party having the new address;
- 2) "Other" has been checked and "Change of Address of Assignee" has been stated; the execution date has been listed as October 1, 2004, the date of the change of address; and
- 3) This page explaining the change of address has been attached to the executed "Change of Address" form.

Date: June 13, 2007

Sy: 10 O'Melley

9M5875

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CooperVision International Holding Company LP became the owner of United States Patent No. 5,151,106, entitled "Method for Tinting a Hydrophilic Polymer", by way of an Assignment from CooperVision Manufacturing Limited dated April 1, 2004, which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2006 at Reel 018679, Frame 0364.

On <u>October 1, 2004</u>, Cooper Vision International Holding Company LP changed its address from:

Suite #2 Lower Estate Complex St. Michael Barbados

to:

Suite #2, Fidelity House Wildey Business Park St. Michael Barbados

Date: __ May 2, 2007_

By:

(Name) Caro) R. Kaufman

(Title)

Dan L

9H3225

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0249